

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1007 Version: 1 Name: Declaring Ongoing Emergency, Establishing and

Authorizing a Budget for Emergency Abatement, Restoration and Repair Work In the Impacted Areas - Sewer Line Breakage - Community Day School

(Requires 4/5 Vote)

Type: Resolution Status: Board, Unfinished Business

File created: 5/4/2019 In control: General Counsel

On agenda: 5/8/2019 Final action:

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1819-0016C - Declaring Ongoing Emergency

Pursuant to California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act (CUPCCAA), Approved Under Enactment No. 19-0453, and Authorizing Continued Abatement and Repair of the Sewer Line at

Community Day School, 4917 Mountain Blvd, Oakland, CA 94619.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-1007 Declaring Ongoing Emergency, Establishing and Authorizing a Budget for Emergency

Abatement, Restoration and Repair Work In the Impacted Areas - Sewer Line Breakage - Community

Day School (Requires 4/5 Vote)

Contact: Michael.Smith@ousd.org, Timothy.White@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2019	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1819-0016C - Declaring Ongoing Emergency Pursuant to California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act (CUPCCAA), Approved Under Enactment No. 19-0453, and Authorizing Continued Abatement and Repair of the Sewer Line at Community Day School, 4917 Mountain Blvd, Oakland, CA 94619.